ACTIVE LINE ARRAY SPEAKER SR-D200-EB
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
TOA Corporation25K
SR-D200-EB is an active line array speaker. It is equipped with eight 4-inch high-quality full-range drivers
and a housing made entirely of aluminum. It is also equipped with mounting brackets for wall installation.
DWG NO.S129425002
Power supply
Power consumption 107 W or less (rated output), 320 W or less (maximum output)
Sampling frequency 48 kHz
Sampling quantization A/D converter 24-bit, D/A converter 24-bit, DSP processing 32-bit
Dynamic range 94 dB or more
Frequency response 100 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Distortion (THD) 0.05 % or less at 1 kHz (measured with -10 dBu 20 Hz - 20 kHz BPF)
Amplifier Class D, 8 channels
LED
Power LED: yellow (when CPU is running)
Signal LED: green (signal level = -30 dBu or higher)
Peak LED: red (signal level = +2 dBu or higher)
Operating temperature -10°C to 55°C
Operating humidity 90 % RH or lower (no condensation)
Dimensions 130(W) × 1,335(H) × 130(D) mm
Weight 12 kg
Accessories
Rated amplifier output 200 W, 25 W per Channel (1 % THD+N)
Speaker components 10 cm cone type x8
Maximum SPL 123 dB SPL (at 1m)
Power Supply Cord (1.8 m) …1, removable terminal plug …1,
mounting bracket … 3, mounting screw M4 x 12 …12,
M5 x 60 …12, M6 x 12 …12, Lock washer M6 …12, Flat washer M6 …12
Finish
Enclosure: aluminum, paint, white (RAL9016)
Front grille: Steel, paint, white (RAL9016)
220 V ～ 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
P 1/2
External amplifier Input Input 100 V, max. 200 W RMS
Analog audio input / output
Input: 1 channel, balanced, removable terminal-block (3 pins), maximum
input level: +4 dBu, 10 kΩ
Output: 1 channel, balanced, removable terminal-block (3 pins)
-15° to +15° (adjustable by using the SR-D200-EB setting software)
135°
Network I/F 2 x RJ-45, primary and secondary Dante port, for Dante and device setup
USB I/F 1 x Type-B, for the device setup
Control Volume for speaker line input (-∞  to 0 dB)
Horizontal dispersion
Vertical beam-steering angle
Front View Rear View Top ViewSide View
TOA Corporation25K
APPEARANCE
UNIT：mm    SCALE：1/10 P 2/2
DWG NO.S129425002
ACTIVE LINE ARRAY SPEAKER SR-D200-EB